MISCELLANEOUS FEES
Cashiers Check Fee
Check Image Fee
Collection Item Fee
Continuous Overdraft Charge (per business day)
Deposited Item Returned Charge
Domestic Incoming Wire Fee
Domestic Outgoing Wire Fee
Dormant Account Fee
-After 1 year of inactivity in checking accounts, 2 years for savings accounts
Early Account Closure Fee (within 60 days)
Excess Withdrawal Fee (per withdrawal over allotted 6 per statement cycle)
Foreign Currency Exchange Fee
Foreign Currency Order Fee
Identity Theft Credit Monitoring
Identity Theft IAINTEGRITY Scan
Identity Theft Minor Monitoring (up to 4 minors)
International Incoming Wire Fee
International Outgoing Wire Fee
Levy and Garnishment Fee
Non-Sufficient Fund (NSF) Fee* (per item)**
Overdraft Fee* (per item)**
Positive Pay Fee (per month)
Remote Capture Maintenance Fee (per month)
Replacement Debit Card Fee
Replacement Pin Fee
Research Fee (per hour)
Safe Deposit Box: 3 x 5 (per year)
Safe Deposit Box: 3 x 10 (per year)
Safe Deposit Box: 5 x 10 (per year)
Safe Deposit Box: 10 x 10 (per year)
Safe Deposit Key Replacement Fee
Safe Deposit Box Drilling Fee
Statement Reproduction Fee
Stop Payment Fee
Undeliverable Statement Fee

$ 6.00
$ 1.00
$10.00
$ 5.00
$ 6.00
$12.00
$20.00
$12.00

$25.00
$ 1.00
$ 2.00
$20.00
$ 5.00
$ 9.00
$ 4.00
$15.00
$40.00
$10.00
$33.00
$36.00
$25.00
$35.00
$ 5.00
$ 5.00
$25.00
$20.00
$40.00
$50.00
$90.00
$25.00
$120.00
$ 3.00
$30.00
$ 3.00

*Created by check, in-person withdrawal, or electronic means, other than ATM or POS transaction.

**Consolidated Overdraft/NSF Fee daily maximum of $180.00

Business Analyzed Checking Analysis Charge
Account Maintenance (per month)
ACH Credits

ACH Debits

Checks Paid

Coin (Bagged) per bag

Coin (Rolled) per roll

Courier Service (per pick-up)
Currency (Strapped) per strap
Deposits Posted

FDIC Assessment/$100 on deposit
Items Deposited

Locking Deposit Bag

Payroll Direct Deposit (per month)

bank@D
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$10.00
$ 0.20
$ 0.20
$ 0.15
$ 1.20
$ 0.12
$ 5.00
$ 0.80
$ 0.24
$ 0.20
$ 0.10
$25.00
$15.00
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