MISCELLANEOUS FEES	
Cashiers Check Fee	\$ 6.00
Check Image Fee	\$ 1.00
Collection Item Fee	\$10.00
Continuous Overdraft Charge (per business day)	\$ 5.00
Deposited Item Returned Charge	\$ 6.00
Domestic Incoming Wire Fee	\$12.00
Domestic Outgoing Wire Fee	\$20.00
Dormant Account Fee	\$12.00
-After 1 year of inactivity in checking accounts, 2 years for savings accounts	
Early Account Closure Fee (within 60 days)	\$25.00
Excess Withdrawal Fee (per withdrawal over allotted 6 per statement cycle)	\$ 1.00
Foreign Currency Exchange Fee	\$ 2.00
Foreign Currency Order Fee	\$20.00
Identity Theft Credit Monitoring	\$ 5.00
Identity Theft IdINTEGRITY Scan	\$ 9.00
Identity Theft Minor Monitoring (up to 4 minors)	\$ 4.00
International Incoming Wire Fee	\$15.00
International Outgoing Wire Fee	\$40.00
Levy and Garnishment Fee	\$10.00
Non-Sufficient Fund (NSF) Fee* (per item)**	\$33.00
Overdraft Fee* (per item)**	\$36.00
Positive Pay Fee (per month)	\$25.00
Remote Capture Maintenance Fee (per month)	\$35.00 \$ 5.00
Replacement Debit Card Fee Replacement Pin Fee	\$ 5.00
Research Fee (per hour)	\$25.00
Safe Deposit Box: 3 x 5 (per year)	\$20.00
Safe Deposit Box: 3 x 3 (per year) Safe Deposit Box: 3 x 10 (per year)	\$40.00
Safe Deposit Box: 5 x 10 (per year)	\$50.00
Safe Deposit Box: 10 x 10 (per year)	\$90.00
Safe Deposit Key Replacement Fee	\$25.00
Safe Deposit Box Drilling Fee	\$120.00
Statement Reproduction Fee	\$ 3.00
Stop Payment Fee	\$30.00
Undeliverable Statement Fee	\$ 3.00
*Created by check, in-person withdrawal, or electronic means, other than ATM or POS transaction. **Consolidated Overdraft/NSF Fee daily maximum of \$180.00	
Business Analyzed Checking Analysis Charge	
Account Maintenance (per month)	\$10.00
ACH Credits	\$ 0.20
ACH Debits	\$ 0.20
Checks Paid	\$ 0.15
Coin (Bagged) per bag	\$ 1.20
Coin (Rolled) per roll	\$ 0.12
Courier Service (per pick-up)	\$ 5.00
Currency (Strapped) per strap	\$ 0.80
Deposits Posted	\$ 0.24
FDIC Assessment/\$100 on deposit	\$ 0.20
Items Deposited	\$ 0.10
Locking Deposit Bag Payrell Direct Deposit (non-month)	\$25.00 \$15.00
Payroll Direct Deposit (per month)	\$15.00
bankcda.com	
MEMBER FDIC	September 2022